Variations
Model
Bore size
(mm)
SeriesType Stroke (mm) Clevis width End bracket Option
Clamp Cylinder
Clamp Cylinder
with Lock

with magnetic field resistant
auto switch
How to Order
Applicable Magnetic Field Resistant Auto Switches/Refer to pages 1341 to 1435 for detailed auto switch specifications.
Table 1
Nil
S
n
2 pcs.
1 pc.
“n” pcs. (n = 3, 4, 5···n)
2-color
indicator
1-color
indicator
492
Symbol
Specifications
Bore size (mm)
Fluid
Proof pressure
Maximum operating pressure
Minimum operating pressure
Ambient and fluid temperature
Piston speed
Cushion
Lubrication
Stroke length tolerance Note 1)
Mounting Note 2)
Air
1.5 MPa
1.0 MPa
0.05 MPa
-10°C to 60°C
50 to 500 mm/s
Rubber bumper
Non-lube
Double clevis
9 mm Note)
12 mm
CKGA/CKPA
CKGB/CKPB
3225 40
Note) The above values do not include the weight of the auto switch and auto switch mounting bracket.
Calculation   Example) CKG�32-100YS-P-X2095    � Basic weight……………………0.37 (ø32)

attached on the right side, as you look from the rod end.
P3DWASC X2095
How to Order
ø25, ø32, ø40
CLKG/CLKP-X2095 Series
X2095
Clevis width
Bore size
25
32
40
25 mm
32 mm
40 mm
End bracket
Y Double knuckle joint
∗ Speed controllers (2 pcs.) are shipped
together (but not assembled).
Option
Nil
S
None
With speed controller
Number of auto switches
Nil
S
n
2 pcs.
1 pc.
“n” pcs. (n = 3, 4, 5···n)
Nil
P
Without auto switch (built-in magnet)
Without switch mounting rail
Without auto switch (built-in magnet)
With switch mounting rail
Slim Type
Locking direction
B
F
Retraction locking
Extension locking
Y
Y
Cylinder stroke
ø25 to ø40
Standard stroke
50, 75, 100, 125, 150
Bore size
Clamp Cylinder with Lock Slim Type
Auto switch
For applicable auto switch model, refer to
the Table 1.
P3DWASC
P3DWASE
P3DWA
P3DWAL
P3DWAZ
P4DWSC
P4DWSE
P4DWL
P4DWZ
P79WSE
P74-376
P74GSC
P74L
P74Z
0.3 m
0.5 m
3 m
5 m
0.3 m
3 m